
 
 
 
 
 
 
MISSISSIPPI RIVER OUTLETS, VICINITY OF VENICE, LA. TIGER PASS FY 09 MAINTENANCE 
DREDGING APPROXIMATE MILE 7.3 TO APPROXIMATE MILE 14.0, PLAQUEMINES PARISH, LA. 
 
 
3- BIDDERS 
 

1. GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK  (L)  $ 6,615,250.00 APPARENT LOW BIDDER 
2. MIKE HOOKS INC.      (L)  $ 7,180,000.00 
3. WEEKS MARINE INC.     (L)  $ 8,295,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P-08-B-0049 
2. DATE ISSUED 

25 August 2008 
3. DATE OPENED 

3 March 2009 
PAGE   0F 

1 1 PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
       PO BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 
      UNRESTRICTED 

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 
and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

Melissa Vaughn 

 offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Mississippi River Outlets, Vicinity of Venice, LA. Tiger Pass FY 
09 Maintenance Dredging Approximate Mile 7.3 to Approximate 
Mile 14.0, Plaquemines Parish, LA 

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 
Great Lakes Dredge & Dock 
2122 York Road 
Oakbrook, IL 60523

B. OFFEROR 
Mike Hooks 
409 Mike Hooks Rd 
Westlake, LA 70669

B. OFFEROR 
Weeks Marine, Inc. 
304 Gaille  Drive 
Covington, LA 70433

                                                                    
 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
  

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0001  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D. 
UNIT 
PRICE

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. 
UNIT 
PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization & Demobilization  
 01 LS XXXX 1,110,000.00 XXXX 1,755,000.00 XXXX 1,250,000.00 XXXX 1,250,000.00 

0002 
Dredging 

2,000,000 CY 2.37 4,740,000.00 2.42 4,840,000.00 2.92 5,840,000.00 3.50 7,000,000.00 

Option 

0003 

Nesting Bird Harassment 
 90 Day 1,590 143,100.00 225 20,250.00 1000 90,000.00 500 45,000.00 

         TOTAL 
XXXX XXX

X
XXXX 5,993,100.00 XXXX 6,615,250.00 XXXX 7,180,000.00 XXXX 8,295,000.00 

  
          

  
                                                  

      
 

                              

      
      

                   

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          



NSN  7540-01-150-0981     501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.     OPTIONAL FORM  1419     (11-88)           Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  


